



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

939 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4157 OF 2019

GANESH S/O. SAKHAHARI JARE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Nagesh J. Sonune
APP for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. B.V. Virdhe
...

CORAM : T. V. NALAWADE AND
B.U. DEBADWAR, JJ.

DATE : 22nd JANUARY, 2021

PER COURT :-

Learned APP submits that he has some papers to show that some opinion was formed by Investigating Officer. But, on the basis of that opinion final report is not yet prepared. He seeks time to collect latest stage of the matter.

2. Stand over to 04-02-2021.

[B.U. DEBADWAR]
JUDGE

[T. V. NALAWADE]
JUDGE

MTK