



- 1 -

criappln4157.19.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4157 OF 2019

Ganesh s/o Sakhhari Jare

Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & another

Respondents

Mr. N.J. Sonune, Advocate for applicant.

Mr. A.v. Deshmukh, APP for respondent No. 1.

CORAM : T.V. Nalawade &

M.G. Sewlikar, JJ.

DATE : 4th February, 2021.

PER COURT :

1. This matter is of the year 2019. This Court has no time to hear the matter. Other matters like detention matters need to be addressed.

2. Stand over to 18th March, 2021.

(M. G. SEWLIKAR)
Judge

(T.V. NALAWADE)
Judge

dyb