



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

906 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4157 OF 2019

Ganesh S/o. Sakhahari Jare
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr

...

Ms. V. V. Bang h/for Mr. Nagesh J. Sonune, Advocate for Applicant
Mrs. Bharti B. Gunjal, APP for Respondent State

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

Dated : 5th May, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The learned Advocate for the Applicant, on instructions, seeks leave to withdraw the Application.
2. According to the learned APP, the Investigating Officer has filed "B" Summary Report before the Trial Court.
3. In view of the above, the Application stands disposed of as withdrawn.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)